#### 505270758 01/09/2019

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5317530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHILDREN'S SPECIALISTS OF SAN DIEGO	12/16/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA	
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET	
Internal Address:	ss: FIFTH FLOOR	
City:	OAKLAND	
State/Country:	te/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	<b>Postal Code:</b> 94607-5200	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15707961

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 1: 3580 CARMEL MOUNTAIN ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 048537-504C05US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: EDWARD D. GRIEFF		
SIGNATURE:	/Edward D. Grieff/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=048537-504C05US\_Assignment-CS-UCSD#page1.tif source=048537-504C05US\_Assignment-CS-UCSD#page2.tif source=048537-504C05US\_Assignment-CS-UCSD#page3.tif source=048537-504C05US\_Assignment-CS-UCSD#page4.tif

PATENT 505270758 REEL: 047946 FRAME: 0133

# ASSIGNMENT of PATENT RIGHTS

#### and

# AGREEMENT for MANAGEMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS in

# "VISCOUS BUDESONIDE FOR THE TREATMENT OF EOSINOPHILIC ESOPHAGITIS" Case No. SD2006-064

from

Children's Specialists of San Diego, A Medical Group, Inc.

to

The Regents of the University of California

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with the "AGREEMENT for MANAGEMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS" attached hereto as Exhibit A, ASSIGNOR

Children's Specialists of San Diego, A Medical Group, Inc. ("CSSD") 3020 Children's Way - MC 5064, San Diego, CA 92123-4282

hereby assigns to The Regents of the University of California having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin St. 5th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries that CSSD has or may have obtained or acquired from John F. Bastian, M.D. and Seema Aceves, M.D. in the invention (the "Invention") described in the application for United States patent titled

"Viscous Budesonide for the Treatment of Eosinophilic Esophagitis"

filed on November 12, 2005 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 60/735,340, including such application and the patent applications listed on Exhibit B attached hereto (collectively, the "Applications"), any and all United States and foreign patent applications, patents, utility models, and design registrations granted based on the Applications or for the Invention, and the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of the Applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents that it has not made or entered into any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance that would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Invention and the Applications, as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and, upon the reasonable request of ASSIGNEE, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representative, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits, as may be required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce the Applications and the Invention.

This assignment is effective on the date of last signature ("Assignment Effective Date").

Children's Specialists of San Diego, A Medical Group, Inc.

By Herbert C. Kimmons, President

3020 Children's way, MC. 5064

Address

San Dieser, car (12123 - 41282) City, State and Zip

120309\_Assignment/Management Agreement\_GLA

Unless required by law, the use of the name "Children's Specialists of San Diego," "The Regents of the University of California," or the name of any campus of the University of California is expressly prohibited.

#### ARTICLE 9. NO IMPLIED LICENSE

This Management Agreement does not confer by implication, estoppel, or otherwise any license or rights under any patents of either party other than the specific Patent Rights, regardless of whether such patents are dominant or subordinate to Patent Rights.

#### ARTICLE10. COMPLETE AGREEMENT

This Management Agreement constitutes the entire agreement, both written and oral, between the parties, and all prior agreements respecting the subject matter hereof, either written or oral, expressed or implied, are canceled.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, both the UNIVERSITY and CSSD have executed this Management Agreement, by facsimile and/or in two (2) in duplicate originals, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute but one and the same instrument, by their respective and duly authorized officers on the day and year written.

CHILDREN'S SPECIALISTS OF SAN DIEGO

Ву	Herber C Kuren mo	
	(Signature)	
Name	Herbert C. Kimmons	
Title	President	
Date	12-16-09	
THE RE	GENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA,	
SAN DII	GO CAMPUS	
Ву	Milhary	
	(Signature)	
Name	Jane Moores, Ph.D.	
Title /	Assistant Vice Chancellor - Intellectual Property	
V	Technology Transfer Office	
<b>.</b>		
Date	12/9/09.	

120309\_Assignment/Management Agreement\_GLA

# Exhibit B

# **Patent Applications**

Patent Number	Title
U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/735,340	Viscous budesonide for the treatment of inflammatory diseases of the gastrointestinal tract
U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/595,513	Viscous budesonide for the treatment of inflammatory diseases of the gastrointestinal tract
U.S. PCT/US08/83290	Topical corticosteroids for the treatment of inflammatory diseases of the gastrointestinal tract
U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/269,572	Topical corticosteroids for the treatment of inflammatory diseases of the gastrointestinal tract
U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/269,693	Viscous budesonide for the treatment of inflammatory diseases of the gastrointestinal tract

120309\_Assignment/Management Agreement\_GLA

PATENT REEL: 047946 FRAME: 0137

**RECORDED: 01/09/2019**